Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 HRTU 412… - 02
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
Type key
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com.
H R T U 4 1 2 / 4 N O . 2 - S - S 1 2
Operating principle / construction
HRTU Ultrasonic scanner (proximity switch) with background suppression
Series
412 Cylindrical sensor design with thread M12x1
Output function
4NO PNP transistor, make-contact (NO)
4NC PNP transistor, break-contact (NC)
2NO NPN transistor, make-contact (NO)
2NC NPN transistor, break-contact (NC)
Equipment
.2 Teach input
Sound cone geometry
N/A Sound cone with standard opening angle
-S Sound cone with narrow opening angle
Electrical connection
S12 M12 connector, 4-pin, axial
Opening angle of the ultrasonic cone Designation Part No.
Narrow
HRTU 412/4NO.2-S-S12 50113993
HRTU 412/4NC.2-S-S12 50113995
HRTU 412/2NO.2-S-S12 50113997
HRTU 412/2NC.2-S-S12 50113999
Standard
HRTU 412/4NO.2-S12 50113994
HRTU 412/4NC.2-S12 50113996
HRTU 412/2NO.2-S12 50113998
HRTU 412/2NC.2-S12 50114000
HRTU 412 Ultrasonic scanners with background suppression
HRTU 412… - 02 2010/11
Switching point adjustment via teach-in
Teaching error
If the object is located outside of the scanning range during the teach event, a teaching error occurs.
The LED flashes quickly and the switching output is reset to the factory setting (switching point at the max. scanning range).
Resetting the sensor to factory setting
Locking the teach input
The sensor automatically locks the teach input after either 5min. after power-on or 5min. after the last teach event is ended.
A new teach event is only possible after disconnecting the sensor from voltage.
Teach-in input PIN 2
Activate teach-in
Place the object at the desired switching
position and conclude the teach event
The teach event ends after 2s, the sensor detects the object at this
position and the LED is on.
If the object is removed, the LED must be switched off.
Teach-in input PIN 2
Restoring the factory setting
If the Teach-IN input is not used,
it must be connected to GND!
UB for approx. 2s,
LED flashes
UB briefly ends the
teach event; LED on
Position
object
UB for at least 6s,
LED flashes quickly
HRTU 412